

STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville. TN 37243-1102

TONYA VAUGHN

November 14, 2016

439 S. CHARLES G SEIVERS BLVD CLINTON, TN 37716

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization

Issuance Date: 11/14/2016

Request #: 0220218 Copies Requested:

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 002966652 Filing Fee: \$20.00

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3688631385

\$20.00

Regarding: **MPFL Insurance Agency LLC**

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic Formation/Qualification Date: 02/16/2016

Control #: 834593 02/16/2016 Date Formed: Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Status: Active **Duration Term:** Perpetual

Inactive Date:

Business County: ANDERSON COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

MPFL Insurance Agency LLC

- * is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;
- * has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;
- * has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;
- * has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User Verification #: 019914938